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Sport Date(s) Convenor Name Convenor Email School

Aquathlon 11-12yrs Paper Nomination* Term 4 2021 Feb 19

Triathlon 11-19yrs Paper Nomination* Term 4 2021 Feb 2-4

YES Cricket 16-19 Boys Paper Nomination* Joel Lawson & Matthew Beaton
joell@aquinas.qld.edu.au; 

matthewb@aquinas.qld.edu.au
AQC Thurs Feb 2 Mar 5-8 

Baseball 12-14yrs Paper Nomination* Sara Eade seade@abpat.qld.edu.au ABP Tues Feb 14 Apr 20-23

Baseball 15-18yrs Paper Nomination* Mark Rees mrees@bne.catholic.edu.au STF Wed Feb 1 Mar 9-12

Softball 13-19 Girls Paper Nomination* Hope Foster hfoster@abpat.qld.edu.au ABP Tues Jan 31 Feb/Mar 27-2

YES Cricket 16-19 Girls Paper Nomination* Joel Lawson & Matthew Beaton joell@aquinas.qld.edu.au AQC/AQC Tues Feb  7 Mar 13-16

Water Polo 13-19 Boys Paper Nomination* Stewart Greenbank / Lesley Hipgrave
Stewart.Greenbank@tlc.qld.edu.au; 

lesley.hipgrave@tlc.qld.edu.au
TLC/TLC Mon Feb 20 Apr 27-30

Water Polo 13-19 Girls Paper Nomination* Brodie Gentle / Csaba Nagy
brodie.gentle@tlc.qld.edu.au; 

cnagy@emmanuel.qld.edu.au
TLC / EMM Mon Feb 20 Apr 28-May 1

YES Cricket 10-12 Boys
Mon Jan 30 (Gold)/ Mon Jan 30 

(Green)

Stefan Nieuwoudt/ Matthew Littlejohn/ 

Steve Baker

snieuwoudt@emmanuel.qld.edu.au; 

mlittlejohn@bne.catholic.edu.au; 

steven.baker@tss.qld.edu.au

EMM /  STB / TSS Wed Feb 8 Mar 27-31

YES Tennis 13-19yrs Boys Wed Jan 25 Lachlan Treacher ltreacher@somerset.qld.edu.au SOM Mon Feb 6 Mar 9-12

YES Tennis 13-19yrs Girls Fri Jan 27 Kaitlynn Hart khart@somerset.qld.edu.au SOM Mon Feb 6 Mar 9-12

YES Volleyball 12-15 Girls Mon Jan 30 Barry Lee balee@sthildas.qld.edu.au SHS Wed Feb 15 Apr 19-22

YES Volleyball 16-19 Boys Mon Jan 30 Nathan Burgess nburgess@abpat.qld.edu.au ABP Wed Feb 15 Apr 19-22
YES Volleyball 16-19 Girls Mon Jan 30 Barry Sandford bsandford@bigpond.com EMM Wed Feb 15 Apr 19-22

YES Netball 16-19 Tue Jan 31 Jackson Silvester-Lee/Jayne Schinckel
jschinckel@sthildas.qld.edu.au; Jsilvester-

Lee@hillcrest.qld.edu.au
SHS / HCC Tues Feb 21 May 4-7

YES Rugby 7s 15-16 Girls Tue Jan 31 Freddie Wood freddiew@salc.qld.edu.au STA Wed Feb 22 May 19-21

YES Rugby 7s 17-19 Girls Tue Jan 31 Ryan Firehock / William Horan
rfirehock@bne.catholic.edu.au; 

whoran@bne.catholic.edu.au
STJ Wed Feb 22 May 19-21

YES Volleyball 12-15 Boys Wed Feb 1 Ari Klein aklein@kingscollege.qld.edu.au KCC Wed Feb 15 Apr 19-22

Rugby League 14-15 Girls Paper Nomination* Daniel Graham dgraham@emmanuel.qld.edu.au EMM Thurs Feb 23 May 11-14

Rugby League 16-18 Girls Paper Nomination* Leanne Pett leannep@salc.qld.edu.au STA Thurs Feb 23 May 11-14

Golf 10-19Yrs Paper Nomination* Matthew Beaton MatthewB@aquinas.qld.edu.au AQC Mon Feb 20 May 21-24

Netball 13-15 Mon Feb 6 Liza Callahan/Tania Carlson
lcallaghan@assisi.qld.edu.au; 

tcarlson@cac.qld.edu.au 
ACC/ CAC Tues Feb 21 May 4-7

Football 13-15 Girls Mon Feb 6 Jordan Vincent jvincent@kingscollege.qld.edu.au KCC RC Thurs Feb 23 May 11-14

Football 16-19 Girls Wed Feb 8 James Ellins jellins@abpat.qld.edu.au ABP Thurs Feb 23 May 11-14

Basketball 10-12 Boys # Tue Feb 7 & Wed Feb 8 Daniel Bloxsidge/ Brodie Ledgerwood
dbloxsidge@bne.catholic.edu.au; 

brodie_ledo@hotmail.com
STV/ HCC Fri Mar 3 May 25-28

Basketball 10-12 Girls # Tue Feb 7 & Feb 8 Karen Couch/ Pero Cameron 
kcouch@asas.qld.edu.au; 

PCameron@hillcrest.qld.edu.au
ASAS/ HCC Fri Mar 3 May 25-28

Basketball 13-16 Boys Tue Feb 7 Steve Weiland sweiland@kingscollege.qld.edu.au KCC RC Thurs Mar 2 May 18-21

Basketball 13-16 Girls Tue Feb 7 Justin Murillo jmurillo@bne.catholic.edu.au STJ Thurs Mar 2 May 18-21

Basketball 17-19 Boys Tue Feb 7 Nicholas Caparaz ncaparaz@stmichaels.qld.edu.au STM Thurs Mar 2 May 11-14

Basketball 17-19 Girls Tue Feb 7 Jesse Coleman jesse.coleman@stmichaels.qld.edu.au STM Thurs Mar 2 May 11-14

Swimming Green 10-19 Mon Feb 13 Brett McDonald bmcdonald@assisi.qld.edu.au ACC Tue Mar 7 Mar 28-31

Swimming Gold 9-12 Tues Feb 14 Kate Webb kwebb@somerset.qld.edu.au SOM Tue Mar 7 Mar 26-28

Swimming Gold 13-19 Wed Feb 15 Candice McKenna cmckenna@somerset.qld.edu.au SOM Tue Mar 7 Mar 28-31

Rugby League 14-15 Boys Tue Feb 14 Kieran Quabba kquabba@emmanuel.qld.edu.au EMM Mon Mar 6 May 4-7

Rugby league 16-18 Boys Tue Feb 14 Michael Esdale mesdale@stmichaels.qld.edu.au STM Mon Mar 6 May 18-21

Touch 10-12 Boys # Tues Feb 14-Wed 15 Michael Cashmen/ Tara Alexander
mcashman@assisi.qld.edu.au; 

talexander@assisi.qld.edu.au
ACC/ ACC Mon Mar 6 May 18-21

Touch 10-12 Girls # Tues Feb 14-Wed 15 Kerry Norman/ Rachael Kelly
knorman@bne.catholic.edu.au; 

rkelly@emmanuel.qld.edu.au
STF/ EMM Mon Mar 6 May 18-21

Touch 13-15 Boys Tue Feb 21 James Coles jcoles@kingscollege.qld.edu.au KCCP Mon Mar 13 Jun 15-18

Touch 13-15 Girls Tue Feb 21 Mel Lilley/Mel Mcmah
mlilley@sthildas.qld.edu.au; 

mmcmah@emmanuel.qld.edu.au
SHS/ EMM Mon Mar 13 Jun 15-18

Touch 16-18 Boys Tue Feb 21 Ryan McClelland ryan.mcclelland@goldcoastcc.qld.edu.au GCCC Mon Mar 13 June 8-11

Touch 16-18 Girls Tue Feb 21 Leanne Brookes lbrookes@ssc.qld.edu.au SSC Mon Mar 13 June 8-11

Hockey 13-19 Boys Tue Feb 21 Michael Culverwell mculverwell@abpat.qld.edu.au ABP Tues Mar 14 May 18-21

Hockey 13-19 Girls Tue Feb 21 Shane McMenamin smcmenamin@cac.qld.edu.au CAC Tues Mar 14 Jun 1-4

AFL 13-15 Boys Mon Feb 20 Mitch Mills mmills@ssc.qld.edu.au SSC Tues Mar 14 May 25-28

AFL 13-15 Girls Mon Feb 20 Renee Cacciola/Kirsty Branch
rcacciola@asas.qld.edu.au; 

kbranch@asas.qld.edu.au
ASAS Tues Mar 14 May 25-28

Hockey 10-12 Boys Mon Feb 27 Roger Van Twest rvantwest@asas.qld.edu.au ASAS Wed Mar 29 Jun 15-18

Hockey 10-12 Girls Mon Feb 27 Olivia Bruneau obruneau@kingscollege.qld.edu.au KCCP Wed Mar 29 Jun 15-18

Netball 10-12Yrs # Mon Feb 27 - Wed 1 Mar Deb Speziale & Alicia Green
dportelli@assisi.qld.edu.au; 

agreen@kingscollege.qld.edu.au
ACC/ KCC RC Wed Mar 29 Jun 1-4

Netball 10-11Yrs # Mon Mar 6- Wed 8 Liz Hales/ Chelsea McKean
ehales@bne.catholic.edu.au; 

Chelsea.Mckean@bne.catholic.edu.au
GAS/ JPS Wed Mar 29 Aug 19-20

AFL 10-12 Boys # Tue Mar 7 & Thurs Mar 9 Matt Lapan & Jay Meaney
mlappin@hillcrest.qld.edu.au; 

Jay.Meaney@tlc.qld.edu.au
HCC / TLC Tue Mar 28 June 8-11

AFL 10-12 Girls Tue Mar 7 Kylie Mcmullen & Jesse Joyce
Kylie.McMullen@goldcoastcc.qld.edu.au; 

jjoyce@sthildas.qld.edu.au
GCCC / SHS Tue Mar 28 June 8-11

Rugby Union 17-18Yrs Tue Mar 7 Rangi Joseph /  Lachlan Webb
rjoseph@kingscollege.qld.edu.au;  

lwebb@abpat.qld.edu.au
KCC RC/ABP Tue Mar 28 May 25-28

8 Squash 10-19Yrs NA May 25-28

Rugby League 10-11 Boys Tue Mar 21 Col Doolhan/Michelle Conroy
cdoohan@bne.catholic.edu.au; 

michelle.conroy@bne.catholic.edu.au
STK/ STK Thurs Apr 19 Jul 3-7

Rugby League 11-12 Boys Tue Mar 21 Marty Mcgregor/Susan Hawkins mmcgregor@bne.catholic.edu.au; GAS/ GAS Thurs Apr 19 Jun 22-27

Rugby Union 14-15Yrs Tue Apr 18 Spencer Attoe sattoe@somerset.qld.edu.au; SOM/ Tue May 2 Jul 20-23

Rugby Union 11-12Yrs # Wed Apr 19 & Wed Apr 26th Tai McIsaac Tai.McIsaac@tss.qld.edu.au TSS Thur May 4 Jul 27-30

Football 13-16 Boys # Wed Mar 29 & Wed Apr 19 Joe Dolan Joe.Dolan@tss.qld.edu.au TSS Thurs Apr 27 Jul 20-23

Football 17-19 Boys Tues Mar 28 Alistair Davies adavis@kingscollege.qld.edu.au KCC RC Thurs Apr 27 Jul 20-23

10 Surfing 13-19Yrs Paper Nomination* David Howells david.howells@tlc.qld.edu.au TLC Wed May 17 Aug 3-6

Football 10-12 Boys # Wed May 3 & Wed May 10 Joe Dolan Joe.Dolan@tss.qld.edu.au TSS Tue May 16 Aug 3-6

Football 10-12 Girls Tue May 2 Lindsay Foster msnowdon@kingscollege.qld.edu.au KCCP Tue May 16 Aug 3-6

Tennis 10-12 Boys Tue May 2 Kaden Hensel Kaden.Hensel@tss.qld.edu.au TSS Mon May 22 Aug 17-20

Tennis 10-12 Girls Tue May 2 Nick Hughes nick@puretennis.com.au SHS Mon May 22 Aug 17-20

Cross Country Green 10-19Yrs Wed May 3 Casey West & Jackson Elliott
caseyw@salc.qld.edu.au; 

jackson.elliott@tss.qld.edu.au
STA/ TSS Tues May 30 Jul 15-17

Cross County Gold 10-19Yrs Wed May 3 Fergus Leslie fleslie@asas.qld.edu.au ASAS Tues May 30 Jul 15-17

Softball 10-12 Girls Paper Nomination* Lindy Culverwell lculverwell@ssc.qld.edu.au SSC Thurs Jun 1 Aug 24-27

Softball 10-12 Boys NA Aug 24-27

Rugby League 11-12 Girls Paper Nomination* Matt Armstrong Matthew.armstrong@bne.Catholic.edu.au JPS Thur Jul 13 Sep 14-17

Cricket 10-12 Girls Paper Nomination* Michael Henderson mhenderson@cac.qld.edu.au CAC Thurs Feb 9 Apr 19-22

Cricket 13-15 Girls Paper Nomination* Francis Narn fnairn@asas.qld.edu.au ASAS Tue Aug 22 Nov 5-8

Track and Field Gold 13-19Yrs Wed Aug 2 Jason Grady jgrady@kingscollege.qld.edu.au KCC RC

Track and Field Gold 9-12Yrs  Thurs Aug 3 David Howells david.howells@tlc.qld.edu.au TLC

Track and Field Green 10-19Yrs Mon 31 Jul & Tues 1 Aug Joshua Kelly/Jen Bradshaw
Joshua.kelly@bne.catholic.edu.au; 

jbradshaw@bne.catholic.edu.au
STB/STV

Futsal 13-14 Boys Tue Aug 8 Casey West caseyw@salc.qld.edu.au; STA Fri Aug 25 Nov 22-24

Futsal 13-14 Girls Tue Aug 8 AJ Power / Chantel Fletcher apower@tmc.qld.edu.au; cfletcher@tmc.qld.edu.au TMC Fri Aug 25 Nov 22-24

Cricket 13-15 Boys 
South Pre Trial Aug 21 / North 

Pre Trial Aug 23
Joel Lawson & Matthew Beaton

joell@aquinas.qld.edu.au; 

matthewb@aquinas.qld.edu.au
AQC / AQC Tues Sep 12 Nov 26-30

Triathlon 11-19yrs 2023 Paper Nomination* Term 4, 2022 Term 1, 2024

Aquathlon 11-12yrs 2023 Paper Nomination* Mon Oct 30 Term 1, 2024

Oct 10-11 (12yrs), 

Oct 12-15 (13-

19Yrs)

15

16

2023 SCHOOL SPORT CALENDAR: By District Date

1

3

14
Thur Aug 31 (day 0), 

Tues Sep 5 (day 1), 

Wed Sep 6 (day 2)

V2 - Updated December 1 2022

2

Paper Nomination Dates are determined by SSSC, usually approx. 2 weeks prior to the Regional Trial Date // # Teams required to have 2 trial sessions due to large number of nominations                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

4

6

SSSC Date(s) QLD Date(s)

DISTRICT SPORT DETAILS

5

7

Paper Nomination- Contact SSSC. No HDSS/SSSC event. 

9

11

12

13

Paper Nomination- Contact SSSC. No HDSS/SSSC event. 
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